QuickSpecs  Aruba 228 Series Access Points
Overview
Page 1
Aruba 228 Series Access Points
802.11ac for harsh, weather-protected areas
Product overview
Rugged Aruba 228 wireless APs deliver gigabit Wi-Fi performance to 802.11ac mobile devices in harsh, weather-protected
environments such as warehouses, industrial freezers or enclosures in extreme environments such as stadiums.

Configuration
 Page 6
Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select AP Model
Description Part Number
Controller-managed Access Points
Aruba AP-228 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Connectors Indoor Hardened AP  JW182A
Instant Access Points
Aruba Instant IAP-228 (RW) 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Cnctr Inst Indoor Hardened AP JW245A
Aruba Instant IAP-228 (US) 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Cnctr Inst Indoor Hardened AP JW244A
Aruba Instant IAP-228 (JP) 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Cnctr Inst Indoor Hardened AP  JW246A
FIPS/TAA Access Point
Aruba AP-228 FIPS/TAA-compliant 802.11ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Connectors Indoor Hardened AP JW183A
Aruba Instant IAP-228 (RW) FIPS/TAA 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Cnctr Indoor Hardened AP JW247A
Aruba Instant IAP-228 (US) FIPS/TAA 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Cnctr Indoor Hardened AP JW248A
Aruba Instant IAP-228 (JP) FIPS/TAA 802.11n/ac Dual 3x3:3 Radio 6xRPSMA Cnctr Indoor Hardened AP JY762A
Step 2: Add Mounting Bracket
Description Part Number
AP-220-MNT-W1 Flat Surface Wall/Ceiling Black AP Basic Flat Surface Mount Kit JW046A
AP-220-MNT-W1W Flat Surface Wall/Ceiling White AP Basic Flat Surface Mount Kit JW047A
AP-270-MNT-ADP AP-228 to AP-270-MNT-XX Outdoor Mount Adapter JW056A
AP-270-MNT-V1 AP-270 Series Outdoor Pole/Wall Long Mount Kit JW052A
AP-270-MNT-V2 AP-270 Series Outdoor Pole/Wall Short Mount Kit JW053A
AP-270-MNT-H1 AP-270 Series Outdoor AP Hanging or Tilt Install Mount Kit JW054A
AP-270-MNT-H2 AP-270 Series Access Flush Wall or Ceiling Mount JW055A
Step 3: Add POE Powering Accessories for Units to be POE Powered
Description Part Number
Aruba PD-9001GR-AC 30W 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000 Ethernet Indoor Rated Midspan Injector JW629A
Aruba PD-9001GO-DC 30W 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000 12-24V DC in Outdoor Surge Prot Midspan Injector JW630A
Aruba PD-9001GO-NA 30W 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000 Otdr Surge Prot NA Power Cord Mdspan Injector JW700A
Aruba PD-9001GO-INTL 30W 802.3at PoE+ 10/100/1000 Outdoor Surge Prot Intl Power Cord Injector JW701A
Step 4: Add Mounting Kit for Outdoor POE Midspan Injector (Optional)
Description Part Number
Aruba PD-MOUNT-OD Outdoor PoE Midspan Injectors Pole/Mast Mount Kit JW620A
Step 5: Select AC Power Cord for Indoor POE Injector
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 228 Series Access Points
Configuration
 Page 7
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A